© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.5.2© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All irghts reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.52.
DC
Switch
DC1
DC9
L1
L2
L3

power ramp rate control
© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All irghts reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.52.
Type designation SG110CX
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal PV input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. DC short-circuit current
AC output power
Max. AC output current
Nominal AC voltage
AC voltage range
Nominal grid frequency / Grid frequency range
Harmonic (THD)
Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Max. efficiency 98.7 %
European efficiency 98.5 %
DC reverse polarity protection Yes
AC short-circuit protection Yes
Leakage current protection Yes
Grid monitoring Yes
Ground fault monitoring Yes
DC switch Yes
AC switch No
PV string monitoring Yes
Q at night function Yes
PID recovery function Yes
Arc fault circuit interrupter (AFCI) Optional
Surge protection DC Type II (optional: Type I + II) / AC Type II
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection and Function
General Data
SG110CX
1100 V **
200 V / 250 V
585 V
200 – 1000 V
9
2
26 A * 9
40 A * 9
*: Only compatible with Sungrow logger, EyeM4 and iSolarCloud
**: If the maximum DC voltage in the system can exceed 1000V, the MC4 connectors included in the scope of delivery must not be used.